LT HE T .7 D - 7 B -

[ I = R S N T . . T S S = S
R = DO NN T R W N e e

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving and Anthorizing Fiscal Year 2001 Initiative Administration Budgets)
RESOLUTION NO. 2000-447
WHEREAS, Initiative IN-01-97 requires that the Nation provide for the annual administrative
cost of implementing the provisions of the initiative; and
WHEREAS, a reserve, in the amount of $2,700,000.00 was established to fand the necessary
administrative requirements; and
WHEREAS, by Resolution 2000-307 the Legislative Counncil appropriated $161,084.37 of the
reserve to fund the cost of preparing for the second per capita distribution; and
WHEREAS, theExecutive BranchhaspreparedaFiscalYear2001budgettocontinue itsInitiative
Administration; and

WHEREAS, the total Fiscal Year 2001 budget, in the amount of $2,502,270.28 provides for the

following:
YOUTH RECREATION CENTERS - PLANNING $ 333,610.82
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM $1,261,996.02

ACCOUNTING DEPARTMENT - PER CAPITA PAYMENT $ 86,564.90

INITIATIVE LEGAL RESEARCH $ 50,000.00
ENROLLMENT - INITIATIVE PAYMENT ROLL $ 141,894.66
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT - OIM INITIATIVE $ 288,232.49

WHEREAS, thebudgetshavebeenpresented totherespective Legislative Oversight Committees
for review,

NOW, THEREFORE, BEIT RESOLVED by the Tohono O’odham Legislative Council that the Executive
Branch Fiscal Year 2001 Initiative Administration Budget, in the full amount of
$2,162,298.89 is hereby approved and authorized to be expended accordingly.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the unobligated amount 0£$376,616.74 be held as abudget reserve
to be applied to Initiative Administration provided that the Budget and Finance
Committee reviews and approves of the allocation.

Theforegoing Resolutionwas passed bythe Tohono 0’odhamLegislative Councilon the 27TH. Day

of SEPTEMBER, 2000_at a meeting at which a quornm was present with a vote of 1,107.7 FOR;

1,057.8 AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and [03] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council
by Section 1 (d}(2) & (3) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'Odham Nation, adopted



http:of5376,616.74
http:52,162,298.89

S WO I ANN BRI

W W W W N W W WNINNNNNDN NN et T dE vl il il ol il o

&

RESOLUTION NO. 2000-447
(Approving and Authorizing Fiscal Year 2001 Initiative Administration Budgets)
Page 2o0f2

by the Tohono 0'Odham Nation on January 18,1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant
Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursnant to Section 16 of the Act of June

18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984),
TOHONO 0'}) HIEM LEGISLATIVE C%N%

, Legislative Chairman

3 dayof Orcdrdber 20 cz

ATTEST:

Julianna Saraficio, Acting Legisléﬁve Secretary

% 7 day of Q%Dmﬂx-zo oo

Said Resolution was submitted forapproval tothe office ofthe Chairman ofthe Tohono 0'Odham
Nation on the < day of (Dpgewber , 20 27 _at /240 o'clock, £ M.,
ll pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the Constitution and will become effective

upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

oy
e P

nglaﬁve Chairman ¢’

[\/] APPROVED on the3 day of CQZZQM , 2000

[ ] DISAPPROVED

EDWARD D. MANUEL, Chairman
TOHONO O’'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the 0 3 day of
» 20 OO , at SJ(oclock, K_M

WW Bl

“]{ﬂianna Saraficio, Acting Legislative Se@etary




RESOLUTION NO. 2000-447
ACTION: APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING FISCAL YEAR 2001 INITIATIVE ADMINISTRATION BUDGETS
MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN EVELYN JUAN SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN FERN SALCIDO

DATE: SEPTEMBER 27, 2000

DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE # OF NOT
REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VYOTING ABSENT
SIF OIDAK 1. MARY ANN ANTONE 85.9 X X
171.8 (Darlene Andrew)
2. RITA MARTINEZ 85.9 X
(Nicholas Jose)
SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE** 186.35 X
( )
3712.7 2. EVELYN JUAN 186.35 X
( ) ’
SCHUK TOAK 1. MARY FLORES 66.7 X X
133.4 | ¢ )
2. AMBROSE ENCINAS 66.7 X
( ) ’
SAN XAVIER 1. TONY BURRELL 82.95 X
1659 | ¢ )
2. DENNIS RAMON 82.95 X
( ) )
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 143.25 X
286.5 ( )
2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 143.25 X
(Edward N. Kisto)
GU ACHI 1. CAMILLUS LOPEZ 104.8 X
209.6 (Louis Johnson)
2. ALEX J. RAMON 104.8 X
( )
PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 78.4 X
156.8 (Alex Antone)
2. JOHNSON JOSE 78.4 X X
( )
SAN LUCY 1. ALBERT MANUEL, JR. 64.05 X
128.1 | ¢ )
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 64.05 X
( )
GU VO 1. FERN SALCIDO 80.0 X
160.0 | ( )
2. GLORIA MONTANA 80.0 X
(Phillip Antone)
HICKIWAN 1. SHIRLEY MOLINA 79.05 X X
158.1 ( )
2. LLOYD FRANCISCO 79.05 X
(Susan Sam})
CHUKUT KUK | 1. KENNETH WILLIAMS 111.3 X
222.6 ( )
2. DAVID GARCIA 111.3 X
(Mary Audrey Juan)
TOTAL 2,165.5 1,107.7 1,057.8 -0- 03]

**PASSED VOTES



